
Saturday, December 15
| IY AUCKLAND650 ke, 462m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 845 a.m, London
News
8, 0 Entertainers All
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rev. N. R. Wood
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Vio-

: linists: Arcangelo Corelli (Italy)14.0 Domestic Harmony
11.46 Music While You Work42.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
41.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays
3.30 & 4.30 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6/80. Names of Men Speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on. Sunday
7.16. Topical Talk :

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Auckland Ladies’Choir conducted by Ida HolmesStudio Recital by Jean Biom-field (piano),
"Cortege et Air de Danse,"
"Danse de Puck," "Reverie,"
"Collines d’Anacapri" (Debussy)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States .
8. 0 The Choir:
"Orpheus with His Lute" (Ger-
man),.*O-Can Ye Sow Cushions"
(Bantock), "My Love Dwelt in
a- Northern Land" (Elgar)
8. 9 Studio Recital by Duncan
MacFarlane (tenor)
"Neapolitan Love Sone" (Her-bert), ‘Nirvana’ (Adams), "At
Dawning" (Cadman), "For You
Alone" (Geehl)
8.22. -The Choir:
"Son, of the Pedlar" (Wil-liams), "‘A Madrigal" (Sampson),
"Thou Art My Rest" (Schubert)
8.31 The Welbeck String Quar-
tet "

"Barbara Allen" (arr. Hartley)
8.34 Studio Recital by Clara
Coxhead (soprano),"When the Children Say Their
Prayers" (Russell), "The Blue-bell Way’ (Brahe), ‘‘God Re-
members Everything" (Arlen).
"Morning" (Speaks)
8.46 The Choir:"Lift Thine Eyes" (from "Eli-
jah") (Mendelssohn), "SapphicCde," "Cradle Song" (Brahms)
98, 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 "In a Sentimental Mood"
{BBC programme)
40. O Sports Summary
4040 Music for Dancing, featur-
ing Victor Silvester and His
Ballroom Orchestra
40.40 Dance Music
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Light Music
6.45. Dance Interludes
7.0 After Dinner Music
8.0 "Radio Revue"
8: 0 Music from the Masters:
Symphony Orchestra, "Dylan"
Prelude (Holbrooke) :

9.12 Vienna Philharmonic Orch-
estra, Symphony No. 9 (Mahler)
70.30 Close down

DZINaB a1250 ke, 240m, |

4, O p.m. Light Orchestral Music
4.80 Round the Films
2.0 Hawalian Melodies
2.20 Piano and Organ Selections
* Band Music and Piano Accordion
Items
8.20 Popular Vocalists
3.40 Round the Shows
4.0 Light Popular Selections6.0 Music for the Piano
6.30 Light Orchestral and Popu-
lar Selections ;

7.0 Orchestral Items
8. 0 Dance session
41.°0.. Close down

ON/, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is. broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme) —
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 For the Bandsman
9.30 Current ‘Celling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Quentin Mac.
lean (organist)

,

.9.40 Music While You Work ~
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: "The Mys-
tery of Darrington Hal)"
41. 0 BBC Talk
11.15 Comedy Time
11.30 Film Alphabet412.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Commentar on Wilding
Shield Tennis .Fixture, Canter-
bury v. Hutt, from the LowerHutt Tennis Ciub Courts
. For the Musie Lover
2.30 Tunes of the Times3.0 Afternoon programme
4.30 Variety
5. 0 Children’s session; . Junior
Red Cross Christmas programme
5.45 Sinton

Music (6.£5, LON-DON NEW
6.45 of the men speak-
ing in the Radio Magazine at 9.0am. on Sunday7.0 Sports ResultsTopical Talk
7.30 EVENING PRO ME:
"Can You Remember?"
We three give you the song, Cai
you give the year in which it
was popular? Vocalist, Audrey
McNamara; pianist, John Parkin;
compere, Fred Barker (Studio
presentation)745 News and egear fromthe United States
8. 0 "itma’: Tommy Handley’sVariety
8.30 Variety Magazine: 2YA’s
digest of entertainment-music,
mystery and comedy
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 N.Z. News for the Pacific
Islands
40 Make Believe

Ballroome
10. 0 Sports Summary +

10.10 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS.11.20 CLOSE DOWN
on

:

av wreneres |p.m. Musical Odds and Ends
Dance Music
Songs for Sale
Piano Personalities
Voices in Harmony
Cuban Episode
Records at Random
Royal Wellington Choral

Union, conducted by StanleyOliver, in "The Messiah." Solo-ists: Rosaleen Hickmott (s0-
prano), Molly Atkinson. (con-
tralto), L. E. Dalley. (tenor),Alfred Jeavons (bass) (From the
Wellington Town Hall)
10. 0 Revels in Rhythm
10.30 Close down

We WELLINGTON990 ke, -303m. |
7.0 p.m "You Asked for it"
session
10, G Close down
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(BYE *y,maT
6.30 p.m. For the Children; "The

_

S$toryman"
7.30 Sports session8.0 Concert session
8.30 "Pride and Prejudice"
8.42 Concert programme
10.0 Close down

ONrd sonr lee7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 ‘Your Cavalier"
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices11. 0: Morning Programme
11.145 "The White Cockade"
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.15and 1.10, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea Dance '
5.30 For the Children45 Accordiana
: "To Town on Two Pianos"1 LONDON NEWS .3 Musical Programme.4 Station AnnouncementsCricket Results
7. 0 After Dinner Music7.15 Topical Talk7.30 "Departure Delayed"7.45 News and Commentacy fromthe United States8.0 London Palladium Orches-tra, "Peter Pan" (Crook)8. 8 From the Studio: Madame
Margaret Mercer (contralto),"Birds in the High Hall Garden’
(Somerville), "Boat Song"
(Stanford), "Row, Burnie, Row’
(Smith), "A Hymn for Aviators"
(Parry)
8.19 Eileen Joyce (piano),"Lotus Land’ .- and "Danse
Negre" (Scott), Tarantella in A
Minor. (Farjeon)ee Ht a tr Or-chestra, "Spielerei" (Stix ‘8.30 "The Stage
(BBC programme
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Coimedyland
9.40 A Little Bit of Everything
[*% ® Close

down
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27 [N] NELSON920 ke, 327 m,7, 0 p.m, Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Concert Session:

| Organ Recital by Gien Carty,Choral Song and Fugue (8. 8.Wesley), March of the MagiKings (Dubois), Two ChristmasChorales. (Bach), Noel "SI
Well, Child of Heaven"
mane "Lift Up Your Heads"(H (from Nel-
son School of Music)8.30 "Intermission" (BBC pro-
gramme)9-7 "The Shy Plutocrat"
+9.30 Light,Recitals
10,0 Close down }

L
Bad SPORNE
O p.m. After Dinner MusicThis Week’s Sporting Re-
‘sults: Sports, Council7.30 ‘Kitchener of Khartoum"
8. 0 Concert Programme
8.30. Scottish Variety Orchestra9. 2 Modern. Dance Music9.40 Waltz Time
10. O Close downh

BV/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 446m. |
ae 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. Londonws9.0 ‘Dusting. the Shelves":
Recorded Reminiscences
9.30 Current-Ceiling Prices
At the Keybord: Bob Howard
9.45 Music While You Work
10.40 For My Lady: "InformationCorner"
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 "Famous Orchestras |.

41. 0 «Songs My Mother Taught
Me" (BBC programme)
11.15 Instrumentalists; Benny
Goodman Trio
11.30 ‘Tunes of the Times

12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Bright Music r4.30 Sports Results
Rhythm and Melody5.0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men Speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: George Titch-
ener (comedian),"Modern Languages" (Edwards),"’m Learning a Song for Christ-mas" (Lee)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 ‘Krazy Kapers" .
8.25 Eric Coates and Symphony
Orchestra,
"Calling All Workers" March
(Coates)
8.28 ‘Music Hall’: BBC Variety
Programme
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.25 Dance Music
10. 0 Sports Results
10.15 Benny Goodman and His
Orchestra
10.30 Ambrose and His Orchestra
10.45 Carl Barriteau and His Or-
chestra
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc. 250m,

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Early Evening
Music‘ "Bluey" (final episode)
6.13 Concert Time
7. O ‘Tunes of the Times
7.30 Sweet Rhythm7.46 Potpourri8.0 Carol Concert by the
Christchurch Harmonic Society,
with the Combined Girls’ High
School, Avonside Girls’ High
School and Boys’ High School
Chorus :

Harmonic Society: Carols
Organ Solos by M. MartinHarmonic Society: Carols, Chorus
and Two Chorales from Bach’s
Christmas Oratorio
Combined Schools’ Chorus:Carols, "Messiah’? Choruses (arr.
Vernon Griffiths)
G. M. Martin: "Pastoral Sym-
phony" (Handel), ‘Alleluia"
Slater
ty creed NiaShepherds atche
(trad.), "Ring Out, Wild

Bells" (Fletcher)
10.30 Close down

ra

GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London News9, 0-10.0 Morning Music42.0 Lunch Music (12,15 and1.15 pam., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon programme
5. The Show Is On
5. Dinner Music6.0 Mr. Thunder"615 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, "On YourToes"7.7 Richard Tauber. se
"You . Must Have Music(Strauss)740 Harry Robbins (xylophone),"Nutty Woods" (Robbins)743 Harry Fryer and his Orch-
estra, "The Band Plays" (Reed)
7.15 "Topical Talk ,

7.30 Uncle Sam Presents >

7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Monia Liter (pianist) with
Mantovani and\his Concert Or-
chestra, "Cornish Rhapsody"
(omy ;

;

ny
Cobb and Co, veKing"

8.20 | Have-You Heard
These? ‘eel and Commentaryoes‘The Old-Time Orchestra |

9.36 The Fred Emney Show
10. Q Close down

BYAnE
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45. a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11.0 For My Lady: "Joan ofArc"
11.15 Melodious Memories; Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1,145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2,0 "Spotlight," BBC pro-
gramme, featuring Evelyn Dove
and Fela Sowande
2.16 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Random Ramblings; Revels,
Recitals and Rhythm
4.30 Cafe Music
5, 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local News Service
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Light Orchestras and BalladsEric Coates and Light Symphony
Orchestra, "Springtime. Suite"
(Coates)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. OQ Meredith Wilson and his
Concert Orchestra,
"American Humoresque" (Rom-berg), ‘American Nocturne"

. (Suesse)
8. 8 From the Studio:
Lioyd Spears (baritone),"Phantom Fleets" (Murray),"Quiet" (Sanderson), "LonelyRoad" (Ansell)
8,17 The Little Salon Orchestra,
"Springtime in the Forest"
(Zimmer) ; .

8.23 Gladys Swarthout (mezzo-
soprano),"Into the Night" (Edwards), "ASpirit Flower" (Tipton)
8.29 Paul Whiteman and his
Concert Orchestra,"An American in Paris" (Gersh-win)
8.41. From the Studio:
F. W. McDonald (tenor),"If I Might Come to You"
(Squire), "Moon Dear" (Klein),"I'll Walk Beside You" (Murray).
8.50 Parlophone Salon. Orches-
tra, "La Source" Ballet Music
9, 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.26 Dance Music
10. O Sports Summary10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DQWN

ZINVO) DUNEDIN
1140 ke. 263m,

5. O p.m. Musical Potpourri6.0 Varlety7. 0 Popular Music7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.45 Variety8.30 ‘Number Seventeen," byJ. Jefferson Farjeon (NBS pro-duction)
8.54 Interlude :

9, 0 Band Music
10. O Classical Half-hour10.30 Close down

ah INVERCARGILL
680 kc. 441 m.

7, 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning Variety9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices11.0 "The Woman Without a
Name"’
14.24 Orchestras "und Ballads
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
4.45 pan. LONDON NEWS) |

+ A adio Matinee
} Listen to the Band."
Henry Hall and Band

5
0 The Floor Show.
. O Music for the Tea Hour5.30 Sports Results

|
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m. 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1Y¥A, 2¥A, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


